附件2
                      镇街第二轮农村危房治理改造目标任务分解表
                                                                               单位：户

	镇  街
	D级危房
	涉及公共安全的C级危房
	其他C级危房
	合  计

	佛  堂
	58
	0
	46
	104

	苏  溪
	4
	5
	0
	9

	上  溪
	7
	1
	1
	9

	义  亭
	23
	0
	62
	85

	大  陈
	0
	0
	8
	8

	赤  岸
	0
	2
	0
	2


	福  田
	0
	0
	81
	81

	稠  江
	1
	0
	0
	1

	后  宅
	1
	0
	3
	4

	廿三里
	8
	0
	12
	20

	城  西
	39
	0
	20
	59

	江  东
	12
	1
	22
	35

	北  苑
	0
	0
	5
	5

	合计
	153
	9
	260
	422


